

S.T. 6 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000012022

Order No. 04 dated 25.01.2022

The sole accused person namely Uday Santra is produced from J/C.

Parties take no steps.

Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta by notice dated 01.01.2022 directed all the Courts to follow Covid protocol strictly as issued by the Government of India, the State Government, the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and Hon'ble Court from time to time by suspending trial of all suits including witness examinations.

In compliance with the Order of Hon'ble Court, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 02.03.2022 for production of the accused person namely Uday Santra

Accused person be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
(J.O. Code : WB00614)
Amta, Howrah