

S.C. 6 of 2022  
CNR No.WBHW060000012022  
(GR Case No. 2491 of 2021)  
(Udaynarayanpur P.S. Case No. 137 of 2021 dated 28.10.2021)

Order No. 12 dated 01.11.2022

Today is fixed for production and evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present with C.S.W. 1.

Sole accused namely Uday Santra, Son of Late Mrityunjay Santra, of Village + P.O. Gaza Purba Para, P.S. Udaynarayanpur, Dist. Howrah is produced from J.C. None appears to represent the sole accused. On being asked the accused Uday Santra informs this Court that though he had his lawyer on earlier occasion but at present he is unable to engage any Lawyer of his own. Accordingly accused prays for necessary order so that he can be provided with the service of an Advocate at State expenditure.

In view of the above facts and circumstance, the Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Committe, Uluberia, is requested to depute a competent Lawyer to represent the accused, name above, in this case before this Court.

A copy of this Order be forwarded to the the Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Committe, Uluberia, for information and necessary order.

The witness present is discharged without examination with a direction to remain present as and when called.

Fixing **13.12.2022** for production of accused Uday Santra and appointment of Ld. Lawyer for the accused person by the S.D.L.S.C., Uluberia.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00883)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00883)