

S.C. 104 of 2022
New No. 06 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW060000902022
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 10 dated 03.01.2024

Sole accused person on Court bail namely Debasish Banka is present. Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused person praying for discharge the accused from this case.

It is a case U/S 3/4 of the Explosive Substances Act in which the Officer-in-charge, U.N. Pur P.S. submitted the report in Final Form being Charge sheet No. 87 dated 29.07.2021 before the Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate at Uluberia, to which the Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Uluberia, took cognizance on 10.08.2021.

After commitment of this case and upon hearing both sides the sole accused was put on trial with the charges U/S 3/4 of the Explosive Substances Act and accordingly formal charges were framed on 23.08.2023. The evidence of this case is likely to be recorded in due course.

In the facts and circumstances, the petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused praying for discharge of the accused Debasish Banka does not call for any consideration. Accordingly, the same is rejected.

No witness is reported to present today.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Fixing 13.03.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 1. Call for alamat.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah