

S.T. 02(08) of 2023

S.C. No. 104 of 2022

New No. 06 of 2023

CNR No. WBHW060000902022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 12 dated 02.07.2024

Sole accused person on court bail is present.

Heard Learned Advocate appearing for the accused ventilating his grievance that even after consecutive dates so fixed for evidence of P.S.I. Bhaskar Malik, the Prosecution failed to bring the witness. As a matter of fact no effective steps has taken by and on behalf of the Prosecution to bring the witness. The submission as made by the prosecution is not at all convincing, rather misguiding and it shows incompetency of the Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case.

However, in view of undertaking of the Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge, to bring witness, adjourned this day.

Fixing 19.09.2024 for evidence of P.S.I. Bhaskar Malik.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly, in default necessary action.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah