

S.T. 02(08) of 2023

S.C. No. 104 of 2022

New No. 06 of 2023

CNR No. WBHW060000902022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 14 dated 15.01.2025

Sole accused Debasis Banka on Court bail is present. However, no witness is present today.

Heard both sides. Perused the report of the Reserve Officer, Howrah (Rural) District, intimating the witness S.I. Bhaskar Malik.

Considered.

In the facts and circumstances, Let a Bailable Witness Warrant of arrest with a bail amount of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) in P.R. Bond be issued against C.S.W. 1, P.S.I., Bhaskar Malik, directing the S.D.P.O., Amta Zone, to execute the Bailable Witness Warrant of arrest before the matter is taken up next on 21.03.2025.

Fixing 21.03.2025 for E/R of B/W/W/A and evidence of P.S.I., Bhaskar Malik.

Inform all concerned.

Alamat, if any, be produced redirected.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah