

S.T. 02(08) of 2023

S.C. No. 104 of 2022

New No. 06 of 2023

CNR No. WBHW060000902022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 18 dated 13.01.2026

Sole accused Debasis Banka on Court bail is present.

Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is not present today. No witness is present either.

In the facts and circumstances, adjourned this day.

Fixing 02.05.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. 2 & C.S.W. 3.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. The alamat produced be redirected.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah